10.0

Table 9.1: Equity investments and capital requirement

30 September 31 March
2012 2012

RM'000 RM'000

Value of quoted (publicly traded) equities -   30,000
Value of unquoted (privately held) equities -   -
Total -   30,000

Risk Weighted Assets
Equity investments subject to a 100% risk weight -   30,000
Equity investments subject to a 150% risk weight -   -
Total -   30,000

Total Minimum Capital Requirement (8%) -   2,400

An analysis of equity investments by appropriate equity groupings and risk weighted assets of
the Bank are as follows:

Non traded equity investments

Equities (Banking Book Positions)

The Bank does not have any securitisation exposure in its trading banking books nor did it
undertake any securitisation activities during the current financial period and for year ended 31
March 2012.

39

AmIslamic Bank Berhad
Pillar 3 Disclosures as at 30 September 2012

11.0 Non-Traded Market Risk

The RORBB sensitivity for the Bank is as follows:

+ 100 bps - 100 bps
RM'000 RM'000

Impact on profit before zakat and taxation (42,165)   42,165
Impact on equity (271,888)   295,024

31 March 2012

+ 100 bps - 100 bps
RM'000 RM'000

Impact on profit before zakat and taxation (26,768)   26,768
Impact on equity (224,396)   243,476

Rate of Return

Market Risk Sensitivity – Rate of Return Risk ("RORBB") in the Banking Book

Rate of Return Rate of Return
30 September 2012

Rate of Return

The sensitivity above excluded non profit sensitive items. The Bank manages profit rate risk in
the banking book by including all asset and liabilities, adjusted by internal Fund Transfer
Pricing ("FTP") practices.

40

AmIslamic Bank Berhad
Pillar 3 Disclosures as at 30 September 2012

12.0

Group Islamic Banking operations observe the Shariah Governance Framework for Islamic
Financial Institutions issued by BNM.

Shariah Governance Structure